Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
IND-STD MA 3376 REV A-86 II 9999998 0003292 2 II
ACCEPTAla NarlCE
MA3376A -86
31 October 1986
This non-Government document was adopted on 31 October 1986 and is
approved for use by DoD. The indicated industry group has furnished the
clearance required by existing regulations. Ccpies of the document are

1.1 ~: This procurement specification covers aircraft quality metric bolts
and screws made of a low-alloy steel of the type identifie·d under the
Unified Numbering System as UNS G87400.
1.2 Application: Primarily for joining parts where minimum strengths of 860 MPa
ana 1000 MPa are required. <
2. APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS: The following publications form a part of this
specification to the extent specified herein. The latest issue of Aerospace
Material Specifications (AMS) and Aerospace Standards (AS &MA) shall apply.4It The applicable issue of other documents shall be specified in AMS 2350.
2.1 SAE Publications: Available from SAE, 400 Commonwealth Drive, Warrendale,
PA 15096.
2.1.1 Aerospace Material Specifications:
AMS 2350 - Standards and Test Methods
~'S 2640 - Magnetic Particle Inspection
AMS 6322 - Steel Bars and Forgings, O. 50Cr-0. 55Ni -0. 25t40 (0.38-0.43C)
(SAE 8740)
SAE Technical Board Rules provide that: "This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and
engineering sciences. The use of thi~ report is entirely voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular
use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user."
SAE reviews each technical report at [east every five years at which time it may be reaffirmed, revised, or cancelled.
SAE invites your written comments and suggestions.
Copyright 1986 Society of Automotive Engineers, Inc.
All rights reserved.
Printed in U.S.A.
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 m
a3
37
6a
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
2.1.2 Aerospace Standards:
AS 1370 - Metric Screw Threads - MJ Profile
MA 1518 - Bolts, Screws and Nuts .. External Wrenching, Metric MJ Threads ...
Design Parameters For
MA 1520 - Areas for Calculating Stress or Load for Metric MJ Externally
Threaded Fasteners
~~ 1566 - Gaging Practice and Gage Requirements for MJ Metric Screw Threads
AS 3062 - Bolts, Screws and Studs, Screw Thread Requirements
AS 3063 ... Bolts, Screws and Studs, Geometric Control Requirements
2.2 ASTr~ Publications: Available from American Society for Testing and
r·iaterials, 1916 Race Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103.
ASTM E8 - Tension Testing of Metallic Materials
2.3 ANSI Publications: Available from American National Standards Institute,
1430 Broadway, New York; NY 10018.
ANSI B46.1 - Surface Texture
~.~® MA 3376A
SAE MA*3376A 86 II 8357340 0043821 8 II
Page 2
2.4 U.S. Government Publications: Available from Commanding Officer, Naval
Publications and Forms Center, 5801 Tabor Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19120.
2.4.1 Military Standards:
MIL-STD-105 - Sampling Procedures and Tables for Inspection by Attributes
000-STO-1312 - Fasteners, Test Methods
3. TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS:
•
/~--~~~~~~,,~\-------~:~-=--=----=----_::-----.:::------------_...
~ ,
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to